
D5/D8 A Boys Individual

Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Place

1 Kevin Myers C. Ridge 12 17.50 1

47 Garrett Page Windber 12 18.10 2 Q

52 Chago Bradbury Westinghouse 12 18.16 3 Q

33 Teagan Ritz S. Fulton 10 19.07 4 Q

17 Bryan Donitzen Meyersdale 12 19.12 5

2 Grady McDonald C. Ridge 10 19.35 6

40 Jackson Prato Salisbury 11 20.01 7 Q

26 Dhylan Miller N. Bedford 11 20.03 8 Q

18 Calen Simpkins Meyersdale 11 20.06 9

29 Dom Hanik N. Star 12 20.16 10 Q

3 Colby Kaufman C. Ridge 9 20.21 11

34 Gaven Mellott S. Fulton 10 20.28 12 Q

20 Joey Comfort Meyersdale 11 20.52 13

24 Chase Imes N. Bedford 12 20.57 14 Q

51 Michael Dusack Windber 10 20.59 15 Q

19 Connor Montgomery Meyersdale 11 21.08 16

49 Andrew Minahan Windber 11 21.30 17 Q

9 Hayden Kamauf Hope Hyndman 10 21.32 18

10 Brayden Kibbe JCS 9 21.58 19

11 Grant McClemens JCS 12 22.05 20

4 Kaleb Iverson C. Ridge 10 22.07 21

5 Lando Stockwell-Krouse C. Ridge 12 22.10 22

46 Luke Bowers Turkeyfoot 11 22.20 23

7 Joe Fetsko C. Ridge 9 22.21 24

41 Xavier Bennett Salisbury 11 22.23 25

50 Heath Miller Windber 9 22.35 26

22 Tyler Hanson Meyersdale 10 22.44 27

13 Isaac Marsh JCS 10 22.46 28

42 Alexander Channel Salisbury 11 22.47 29

21 Nick Hanson Meyersdale 10 23.11 30

36 Daniel Paul S. Fulton 11 23.12 31

15 Erik McClemens JCS 9 23.23 32

6 Dhruv Patel C. Ridge 10 23.40 33

27 Weston Hart N. Bedford 9 23.48 34

12 Eli Williams JCS 12 23.52 35

25 Luke Barnett N. Bedford 12 24.00 36

14 Dorin Cook JCS 9 24.08 37

45 James Brant Salisbury 11 24.34 38

35 Ben Morgan S. Fulton 11 24.39 39

43 Nolan Easton Salisbury 11 24.45 40

28 Nate Eckenroad N. Bedford 9 25.10 41

16 Jaydon Yoder JCS 10 25.11 42

44 Owen Prato Salisbury 9 25.16 43

8 Ezekiel Rose FCA 12 25.28 44



D5/D8 A Boys Individual

Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Place

32 Owen Broadwater S. Christian 12 25.52 45

39 Braden Peck S. Fulton 11 26.30 46

37 Colin Householder S. Fulton 10 26.31 47

30 Cameron Daughtery N. Star 12 26.53 48

31 Caleb Ewing N. Star 11 27.12 49

38 Cameron King S. Fulton 9 27.20 50

48 Kaden Roberts Windber 12 31.02 51



D5/D8 A Boys Team

Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Team Place

1 Kevin Myers C. Ridge 12 17.50 1

2 Grady McDonald C. Ridge 10 19.35 5

3 Colby Kaufman C. Ridge 9 20.21 9

4 Kaleb Iverson C. Ridge 10 22.07 18

5 Lando Stockwell-Krouse C. Ridge 12 22.10 19 52

7 Joe Fetsko C. Ridge 9 22.21 20

6 Dhruv Patel C. Ridge 10 23.40 29

10 Brayden Kibbe JCS 9 21.58 16

11 Grant McClemens JCS 12 22.05 17

13 Isaac Marsh JCS 10 22.46 24

15 Erik McClemens JCS 9 23.23 28

12 Eli Williams JCS 12 23.52 31 116

14 Dorin Cook JCS 9 24.08 33

16 Jaydon Yoder JCS 10 25.11 38

17 Bryan Donitzen Meyersdale 12 19.12 4

18 Calen Simpkins Meyersdale 11 20.06 8

20 Joey Comfort Meyersdale 11 20.52 11

19 Connor Montgomery Meyersdale 11 21.08 14

22 Tyler Hanson Meyersdale 10 22.44 23 60

21 Nick Hanson Meyersdale 10 23.11 26

26 Dhylan Miller N. Bedford 11 20.03 7

24 Chase Imes N. Bedford 12 20.57 12

27 Weston Hart N. Bedford 9 23.48 30 118

25 Luke Barnett N. Bedford 12 24.00 32

28 Nate Eckenroad N. Bedford 9 25.10 37  

33 Teagan Ritz S. Fulton 10 19.07 3

34 Gaven Mellott S. Fulton 10 20.28 10

36 Daniel Paul S. Fulton 11 23.12 27

35 Ben Morgan S. Fulton 11 24.39 35

39 Braden Peck S. Fulton 11 26.30 40 115

37 Colin Householder S. Fulton 10 26.31 41

38 Cameron King S. Fulton 9 27.20 42

40 Jackson Prato Salisbury 11 20.01 6

41 Xavier Bennett Salisbury 11 22.23 21

42 Alexander Channel Salisbury 11 22.47 25

45 James Brant Salisbury 11 24.34 34

43 Nolan Easton Salisbury 11 24.45 36 122

44 Owen Prato Salisbury 9 25.16 39



D5/D8 A Boys Team

Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Team Place

47 Garrett Page Windber 12 18.10 2

51 Michael Dusack Windber 10 20.59 13

49 Andrew Minahan Windber 11 21.30 15

50 Heath Miller Windber 9 22.35 22 95

48 Kaden Roberts Windber 12 31.02 43  



D5/D8 A Girls Individual

Bib Number Name School Grade Time Place

218 Savanna Hershberger N. Bedford 12 22.09 1 Q

206 Lydia Hostetter JCS 11 22.49 2

213 Aurora Comfort Meyersdale 9 23.28 3 Q

201 Lydia Carnwath C. Ridge 10 23.47 4

200 Daisy Moyer C. Ridge 9 24.19 5

224 Laurel Bean Windber 11 24.30 6 Q

208 Ellie Speigle JCS 11 24.31 7

214 Jane Bechter Meyersdale 12 24.32 8 Q

209 Andie Hunsberger JCS 10 25.06 9

202 Ella Whysong C. Ridge 11 25.36 10

216 Emma Kretchman Meyersdale 10 25.54 11 Q

225 Mayson Oyler Windber 10 25.58 12 Q

210 Unity Miller JCS 12 25.59 13

226 Nevaeh Podrasky Windber 10 26.27 14 Q

207 Ellie Hunsberger JCS 11 26.29 15

220 Kristen Buchheit S. Fulton 12 26.36 16 Q

203 Summer Kreydatus C. Ridge 11 27.01 17

204 Lydia MacIntyre C. Ridge 10 27.23 18

221 Paige Risbon S. Fulton 11 27.24 19 Q

215 Zoraeja Miller Meyersdale 10 27.44 20 Q

211 Eliza Shaffer JCS 9 27.52 21

219 Gretchen Miller N. Star 11 28.23 22

223 Isabella Carl FCA 10 28.35 23

222 Lily Wood Salisbury 11 29.59 24

212 Mercedes Mull JCS 12 30.09 25

205 Addison Hillegas C. Ridge 10 31.33 26

227 Katelyn Lorditch Windber 9 37.13 27

217 Mandy Gibson Meyersdale 12 41.31 28



District 5 A Girls Team

Bib Number Name School Grade Time Place

201 Lydia Carnwath C. Ridge 10.00 23.47 3

200 Daisy Moyer C. Ridge 9.00 24.19 4

202 Ella Whysong C. Ridge 11.00 25.36 8

203 Summer Kreydatus C. Ridge 11.00 27.01 12 40

204 Lydia MacIntyre C. Ridge 10.00 27.23 13

205 Addison Hillegas C. Ridge 10.00 31.33 17

206 Lydia Hostetter JCS 11.00 22.49 1

208 Ellie Speigle JCS 11.00 24.31 5

209 Andie Hunsberger JCS 10.00 25.06 7

210 Unity Miller JCS 12.00 25.59 10 34

207 Ellie Hunsberger JCS 11.00 26.29 11

211 Eliza Shaffer JCS 9.00 27.52 15

212 Mercedes Mull JCS 12.00 30.09 16

213 Aurora Comfort Meyersdale 9.00 23.28 2

214 Jane Bechter Meyersdale 12.00 24.32 6

216 Emma Kretchman Meyersdale 10.00 25.54 9

215 Zoraeja Miller Meyersdale 10.00 27.44 14 49

217 Mandy Gibson Meyersdale 12.00 41.31 18



D5/D8 AA Boys Team

Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Team Place

80 Joseph Pencil Bedford 11 18.19 1

81 Raven Brower Bedford 11 18.33 2

82 Joseph Brallier Bedford 11 18.40 3

83 Jonathan Gresh Bedford 12 19.03 5

84 Aaron Weiler Bedford 11 20.18 7 18

85 Isaac Swope Bedford 12 20.27 8

86 Reese Sherwood Bedford 12 21.28 12

101 Mason Maxwell Carrick 12 20.57 11

105 Marcus Miller Carrick 11 24.34 21

106 Kelly Maxwell Carrick 10 24.45 22

104 Kaleb Morgan Carrick 9 24.47 23

103 Michael Russell Carrick 12 24.50 24 101

107 Robert Thomas Carrick 10 26.48 27

102 Owen Jones Carrick 12 26.51 28

94 Marcos Gonzalez Roberts Obama 11 18.59 4

95 Charlie Sweeney Obama 12 19.43 6

96 Arya Datta Obama 11 22.34 15

99 Tom Butter Obama 9 22.58 16

97 Abe Crow Obama 12 23.05 17 58

98 David Chapman Obama 12 23.10 18

100 Charlie Stanzcak Obama 12 25.21 25

87 Jared Walker Somerset 11 20.35 9

88 Ethan Speelman Somerset 9 20.37 10

90 Xander ElBayly Somerset 9 21.29 13

89 Adam Tallentire Somerset 11 21.57 14

91 Isaac Bell Somerset 11 23.14 19 65

92 Gavin Smith Somerset 11 23.44 20

93 Wesley Richard Somerset 9 26.03 26



D5/D8 AA Boys Individual

Bib Number Name School Grade Time Place

80 Joseph Pencil Bedford 11 18.19 1

81 Raven Brower Bedford 11 18.33 2

82 Joseph Brallier Bedford 11 18.40 3

94 Marcos Gonzalez Roberts Obama 11 18.59 4 Q

83 Jonathan Gresh Bedford 12 19.03 5

95 Charlie Sweeney Obama 12 19.43 6 Q

84 Aaron Weiler Bedford 11 20.18 7

85 Isaac Swope Bedford 12 20.27 8

87 Jared Walker Somerset 11 20.35 9 Q

88 Ethan Speelman Somerset 9 20.37 10 Q

101 Mason Maxwell Carrick 12 20.57 11 Q

86 Reese Sherwood Bedford 12 21.28 12

90 Xander ElBayly Somerset 9 21.29 13

89 Adam Tallentire Somerset 11 21.57 14

96 Arya Datta Obama 11 22.34 15

99 Tom Butter Obama 9 22.58 16

97 Abe Crow Obama 12 23.05 17

98 David Chapman Obama 12 23.10 18

91 Isaac Bell Somerset 11 23.14 19

92 Gavin Smith Somerset 11 23.44 20

105 Marcus Miller Carrick 11 24.34 21

106 Kelly Maxwell Carrick 10 24.45 22

104 Kaleb Morgan Carrick 9 24.47 23

103 Michael Russell Carrick 12 24.50 24

100 Charlie Stanzcak Obama 12 25.21 25

93 Wesley Richard Somerset 9 26.03 26

107 Robert Thomas Carrick 10 26.48 27

102 Owen Jones Carrick 12 26.51 28



D5/D8 AA Girls Individual

Bib Number Name School Grade Time Place

257 Emily Fisher Somerset 9 19.10 1 Q

250 Chloe May Bedford 9 20.05 2

251 Avrey Weaverling Bedford 12 22.00 3

252 Jenna Wise Bedford 9 22.22 4

254 Sophia Van Horn Bedford 9 23.47 5

255 Grace Brallier Bedford 9 23.48 6

253 Jaelyn Edwards Bedford 12 23.53 7

259 Josie Smith Somerset 10 24.00 8 Q

258 Bethann Walker Somerset 11 24.24 9 Q

264 Eilidh Chapman Obama 12 24.26 10 Q

261 Brook Morocco Somerset 10 25.28 11 Q

260 Kaylin Weaver Somerset 12 25.57 12

265 Maria Nopaltectal Obama 10 26.15 13

262 Katherine Polakoski Somerset 10 26.23 14

256 Chloe Pemberton Bedford 9 26.48 15

263 Abby Livengood Somerset 11 27.48 16

266 Aurora Salazar Carrick 12 29.08 17



D5/D8 AA Girls Team

Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Team Place

250 Chloe May Bedford 9 20.05 2

251 Avrey Weaverling Bedford 12 22.00 3

252 Jenna Wise Bedford 9 22.22 4

254 Sophia Van Horn Bedford 9 23.47 5

255 Grace Brallier Bedford 9 23.48 6 20

253 Jaelyn Edwards Bedford 12 23.53 7

256 Chloe Pemberton Bedford 9 26.48 13

257 Emily Fisher Somerset 9 19.10 1

259 Josie Smith Somerset 10 24.00 8

258 Bethann Walker Somerset 11 24.24 9

261 Brook Morocco Somerset 10 25.28 10

260 Kaylin Weaver Somerset 12 25.57 11 39

262 Katherine Polakoski Somerset 10 26.23 12

263 Abby Livengood Somerset 11 27.48 14


